cui.com
date 05/16/2023
page 1 of 6
SERIES:  PDP1-M │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
date 05/16/2023
page 1 of 6
FEATURES
• 1W isolated output

PDP1-S5-S12-M 5 4.5~5.5 12 9 84 1 75 83
Notes:	 1. Ripple & noise testing condition at nominal input voltage and 10~100% load, 20 MHz bandwidth.
PART NUMBER KEY
PDP1 - S5 - XXX - M - XX
Input Voltage Output
S = single
Packaging Style:
SMTOutput
Voltage
Base Number
Packaging:
“blank” = Tube Packaging
TR = Tape and Reel Tube
Please read our datasheet & drawing disclaimer here.Please read our datasheet & drawing disclaimer here.
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: PDP1-M │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER date 05/16/2023 │ page 2 of 6
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
input voltage 4.5 5 5.5 Vdc
surge voltage for maximum of 1 second -0.7 9 Vdc
filter capacitance filter
current
full load/no load
3.3/5 Vdc input models
9/12 Vdc input models
270/5
241/12
286/10
254/20
mA
mA
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
line regulation
Vin change ±1%
3.3 Vdc output
other outputs
1.5
1.2
%
%
load regulation
10% ~ 100% load
3.3 Vdc output
5 Vdc output
9 Vdc output
12 Vdc output
15
10